of these items.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data of Clear Channel Capital should be read in conjunction with the historical
audited financial statements and the notes thereto included in this prospectus and the other financial information contained in �Summary
Historical and Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial and Other Data,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial and Other Data� and
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of the Financial Condition and Results of Operations� included herein.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data of Clear Channel Capital is not necessarily indicative of the actual results of
operations or financial position had the above described transactions occurred on the date indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of future
operating results or financial position.

47

Edgar Filing: AMFM Broadcasting Licenses, LLC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

(In thousands)

Combined
Historical

Transaction
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue $ 6,688,683 $ �  $ 6,688,683
Operating expenses:
Direct operating expenses (excludes depreciation and amortization) 2,904,444 (13,113) (F) 2,891,331
Selling, general and administrative expenses (excludes depreciation and amortization) 1,829,246 (12,524) (F) 1,816,722
Depreciation and amortization 696,830 50,160 (A) 746,990
Corporate expenses (excludes depreciation and amortization) 227,945 (6,281) (D),(F) 221,664
Merger expenses 155,769 (155,769) (C) �
Impairment charge 5,268,858 �  5,268,858
Other operating income�net 28,032 �  28,032

Edgar Filing: AMFM Broadcasting Licenses, LLC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 81